Unofficial Copy Q3

24 purposes;

(2)

property that is:

25

1999 Regular Session 9lr2571 CF HB 1026

By: Senator Colburn Introduced and read first time: March 1, 1999 Assigned to: Rules A BILL ENTITLED 1 AN ACT concerning 2 Property Tax - Talbot County - Chesapeake Wildlife Heritage 3 FOR the purpose of requiring the governing body of Talbot County and the governing body of a municipal corporation in Talbot County to grant a credit against the 4 5 property tax imposed on certain property owned by Chesapeake Wildlife 6 Heritage, Inc. 7 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, Article - Tax - Property 8 Section 9-322(a) 9 10 Annotated Code of Maryland (1994 Replacement Volume and 1998 Supplement) 11 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 12 13 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows: 14 **Article - Tax - Property** 15 9-322. The governing body of Talbot County and the governing body of a 16 municipal corporation in Talbot County shall grant a property tax credit under this 17 section against the county and municipal corporation property tax imposed on: 19 property that: (1) 20 is owned by the Academy of the Arts, Easton, Maryland, (i) 21 Incorporated; is used primarily for the purpose of the organization; and 22 (ii) 23 (iii) is not used primarily for revenue or income-producing

SENATE BILL 756

- 14 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
- 15 October 1, 1999.

13 PURPOSES.

2